
2024 University of Rochester Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-19   Conf: 12-6   Home: 11-6   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 3-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (334), Opp (319)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (4), Stezzi (2), Cruser (1), Gonzalo (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Reed (2), Besztery (1), Constantine (1), Jaquette (1), Stezzi (1), Tirabassi (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Blozy (7), Rieth (2), Siciliano (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Cruser 2, Aaronson 1, Blaydes 1, Totals , Opp
(7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-139), Blozy (24-31), Rieth (11-14), Sparks (11-13), Aaronson (10-13), Corcoran (9-13), Siciliano (9-9),
Subramanian (7-8), Casiero (6-6), Grier (4-5), Rosenfield (4-5), Bevan (3-6), Blaydes (3-3), Bradley (2-3), Cruser (2-5), Herzog (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Ellison, Alec .353 35-33 136 22 48 8 3 3 32 71 .522 2 7 26 2 .388 2 5 5-5 165 10 2 .989
13 Besztery, Sammy .336 39-39 137 23 46 5 1 3 20 62 .453 10 15 14 1 .436 1 8 8-14 61 92 8 .950
7 Reed, Jackson .310 40-40 158 39 49 11 1 0 15 62 .392 24 6 5 2 .416 2 7 15-20 58 92 14 .915
44 Stezzi, Dylan .308 36-35 133 24 41 10 0 4 31 63 .474 20 2 49 0 .394 5 5 6-9 65 3 3 .958
16 Leadem, Josh .264 33-32 121 30 32 10 1 3 18 53 .438 18 8 13 0 .392 1 3 27-32 66 6 1 .986
32 Jaksch, Quincy .223 31-28 103 20 23 8 0 3 19 40 .388 6 3 27 0 .276 4 7 5-6 16 58 16 .822
5 Cruser, Colby .443 27-26 88 22 39 4 1 2 23 51 .580 10 2 7 0 .505 1 2 1-1 12 4 1 .941

28
Carpenter-Holmes,
Nathan .292 11-7 24 3 7 2 0 0 1 9 .375 2 2 7 0 .393 0 0 3-3 7 0 1 .875

25 Blozy, Luke .278 24-20 72 12 20 4 0 0 8 24 .333 8 3 9 2 .373 0 3 1-1 176 12 3 .984
8 Jaquette, Ethan .257 18-9 35 11 9 0 0 0 3 9 .257 4 1 5 0 .350 0 1 3-5 18 0 0 1.000
12 Tirabassi, Dan .255 18-15 55 11 14 3 0 1 7 20 .364 5 1 12 0 .317 2 0 0-1 102 2 1 .990
6 Jamieson, Henry .247 22-17 73 10 18 5 0 3 10 32 .438 2 5 25 1 .313 0 3 3-4 42 33 5 .938
23 Gonzalo, Alexander .244 16-9 41 7 10 2 1 1 7 17 .415 7 0 14 1 .347 1 0 1-1 4 1 1 .833
2 Gregory, Luke .218 22-21 78 15 17 3 1 3 10 31 .397 2 4 17 0 .267 2 7 5-5 36 1 1 .974
14 Constantine, Robert .208 17-12 48 5 10 2 0 0 6 12 .250 9 3 8 0 .367 0 2 1-1 25 0 3 .893
9 Rieth, Matt .205 15-12 39 4 8 2 0 0 5 10 .256 1 3 10 0 .279 0 4 0-0 93 11 1 .990
27 Corcoran, Jack .000 7-5 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 1 4 0 .278 1 1 0-0 47 5 1 .981
3 Siciliano, Joe .000 5-4 11 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 2 6 0 .267 0 0 0-1 38 1 1 .975
22 Miller, Sean .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Herzog, Zach .000 10-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .286 40-40 1365 260 391 79 9 26 218 566 .415 136 68 258 9 .374 22 58 84-109 1041 378 71 .952
Opponents .245 40-40 1328 234 326 45 14 24 198 471 .355 185 64 341 22 .361 15 16 53-72 1047 426 71 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Subramanian, Jack 2.14 0-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 21.0 10 8 5 12 11 1 0 1 .145 5 4 0 1 1
11 Sparks, Nolan 2.25 4-2 10 10 2 1-0 0 60.0 45 33 15 19 80 5 4 2 .201 4 7 0 0 3
16 Leadem, Josh 2.45 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 2 7.1 8 4 2 4 7 3 0 0 .258 2 0 0 0 0
15 Aaronson, Mark 3.48 3-2 15 5 0 0-0 2 44.0 39 23 17 20 40 4 1 1 .227 5 9 0 1 1
10 Herzog, Zach 3.65 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 12.1 17 10 5 6 14 2 0 1 .309 3 1 0 2 1
31 Sivertson, Magnus 3.70 1-2 11 0 0 0-0 1 24.1 21 15 10 15 21 3 0 1 .236 2 6 0 0 2
20 Rosenfield, Sammy 4.39 4-0 12 2 0 0-0 0 26.2 21 16 13 23 35 5 2 1 .212 4 4 1 1 1
24 Bevan, Dillon 5.27 1-3 10 10 0 0-0 0 42.2 45 33 25 15 33 5 2 7 .266 4 7 0 2 2
5 Cruser, Colby 5.31 2-1 7 4 0 0-0 0 20.1 23 13 12 7 30 3 1 2 .280 1 7 0 0 1
1 Blaydes, Thomas 5.48 3-1 16 1 0 0-0 2 23.0 26 15 14 11 17 2 3 2 .292 4 1 1 4 1
21 Grier, Matthew 6.32 1-0 9 3 0 0-0 0 15.2 9 14 11 20 21 0 0 0 .170 9 10 2 0 2
18 Grossman, Justin 6.89 0-2 9 0 0 0-0 1 15.2 14 12 12 11 11 2 1 3 .255 2 3 0 2 0
29 Casiero, Matt 8.42 2-2 13 3 0 0-0 0 31.0 46 34 29 16 16 10 0 3 .348 6 4 0 1 1
35 Bradley, Matt 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 0
26 Llanes, Derek 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 4.51 21-19 138 40 2 1 8 347.0 326 234 174 185 341 45 14 24 .245 54 64 5 15 16
Opponents 5.19 19-21 143 40 1 2 5 349.3 391 260 202 136 258 79 9 26 .286 49 68 3 22 58



2024 University of Rochester Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Jaquette, Ethan 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Blaydes, Thomas 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Grossman, Justin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
24 Bevan, Dillon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
20 Rosenfield, Sammy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
19 Subramanian, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
10 Herzog, Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Tirabassi, Dan 105 102 2 1 .990 12 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rieth, Matt 105 93 11 1 .990 2 11 3 .786 2 0
4 Ellison, Alec 177 165 10 2 .989 13 0 0 — 0 0
16 Leadem, Josh 73 66 6 1 .986 1 0 1 — 0 0
25 Blozy, Luke 191 176 12 3 .984 1 24 7 .774 7 1
27 Corcoran, Jack 53 47 5 1 .981 0 9 4 .692 0 0
3 Siciliano, Joe 40 38 1 1 .975 0 9 0 1.000 2 1
2 Gregory, Luke 38 36 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Stezzi, Dylan 71 65 3 3 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Besztery, Sammy 161 61 92 8 .950 20 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cruser, Colby 17 12 4 1 .941 2 2 3 .400 0 0
6 Jamieson, Henry 80 42 33 5 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Aaronson, Mark 15 3 11 1 .933 0 10 3 .769 0 0
7 Reed, Jackson 164 58 92 14 .915 22 0 0 — 0 0
14 Constantine, Robert 28 25 0 3 .893 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Carpenter-Holmes, Nathan 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sparks, Nolan 15 2 11 2 .867 1 11 2 .846 0 0
23 Gonzalo, Alexander 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Jaksch, Quincy 90 16 58 16 .822 4 0 0 — 0 0
31 Sivertson, Magnus 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Casiero, Matt 4 0 3 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 Grier, Matthew 5 0 2 3 .400 1 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Miller, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Llanes, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bradley, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 1490 1041 378 71 .952 83 106 33 .763 11 2
Opponents 1544 1047 426 71 .954 47 166 45 .787 11 0


